
BLOOMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL – HOME OF THE PURPLE RAIDERS 
 

2025-26 FALL SPORTS 
 

MALE     LEVELS HEAD COACH EMAIL    Season Start Date  
Cross Country    V, JV,  Veronica Grundman grundmanv@district87.org  Aug. 11, 2025 – No Cut 
Football    V, SO, FR Niall Mulcahy  mulcahyn@district87.org  Aug. 11, 2025 – No Cut  
Golf     V, JV  Rich Watson  watsonr@district87.org   Aug. 11, 2025 – No Cut 
Soccer     V, JV  Rian James  JamesU@district87.org   Aug. 11, 2025  
        
FEMALE    LEVELS HEAD COACH EMAIL     Season Start Date 
Cross Country    V, JV  Veronica Grundman grundmanv@district87.org  Aug. 11, 2025 – No Cut 
Golf     V, JV  Tom Waterson  watersont@district87.org  Aug. 11, 2025 – No Cut 
Swimming    V  Jennifer Godlewski bloomingtonswim@gmail.com  Aug. 11, 2025 – No Cut 
Tennis     V, JV  Kari McGhee  mcgheek@district87.org  Aug. 11, 2025 – No Cut 
Volleyball    V, JV, FR Joe Sanders  joe@illinielite.com   Aug. 11, 2025 
Cheerleading    V, JV  Zyon Randle  bhsraiderscheer87@gmail.com  Mid-April (Prior Year) 
 
 

2025-26 WINTER SPORTS 
 
MALE     LEVELS HEAD COACH EMAIL    Season Start Date 
Basketball    V, SO, FR Michael Mosley  mosleym@district87.org  Nov. 10, 2025 
Swimming    V, JV  Jennifer Godlewski bloomingtonswim@gmail.com  Nov. 17, 2025 
Wrestling    V, JV, F/S Jake Lehr  jacobwlehr@gmail.com   Nov. 10, 2025 
  
FEMALE    LEVELS HEAD COACH EMAIL    Season Start Date 
Basketball    V, JV, FR Mike Donnelly  DonnellyM@district87.org  Nov. 3, 2025 
Bowling    V, JV  Allison Kroesch  kroescha@district87.org   Nov. 12, 2025 
Cheerleading    V, JV  Zyan Radle  bhsraiderscheer87@gmail.com  Oct. 27, 2025 
Poms/Dance    V  Nikki Meyer  MeyerN@district87.org   Oct. 27, 2025 
 
 

2025-26 SPRING SPORTS 
 

MALE     LEVELS HEAD COACH EMAIL    Season Start Date 
Baseball    V, SO, FR Steve Clapp  ClappS@district87.org   Mar. 2, 2026   
Tennis     V, JV  Megan Rozboril  rozborilm@district87.org  Mar. 2, 2026 - No Cut 
Track & Field    V, F/S TBD Rich Baldwin  baldwinr@district87.org   Jan. 19, 2026 - No Cut 
Lacrosse    V  Jackson Fischer  jaxfish19@gmail.com   Mar. 2, 2026 
     
FEMALE    LEVELS HEAD COACH EMAIL    Season Start Date 
Softball     V, JV  Mike Egenes  egenesm@district87.org   Mar. 2, 2026 
Soccer     V, JV  Oscar Vidal  vidalcardonao@district87.org  Mar. 2, 2026 
Track & Field    V, JV  Nick Chumbley  chumbleyn@district87.org  Jan. 19, 2026 – No Cut 
Lacrosse    V   Andy Grisinger  andygrisinger@gmail.com  Mar. 2, 2026 
 
COED     LEVELS HEAD COACH EMAIL     Season Start Date 
E-Sports    V  Noah Tang  tangn@district87.org   September 
Bass Fishing    V  Betsy Elver  elverr@district87.org   March/April – No Cut 
 

All students who want to participate in BHS athletics must complete the online athletic registration process 
prior to the start of the season.  Athletic registration link can be found on the BHS Athletic website. 

 
*Many sports offer summer camps and/or training opportunities, please feel free to email the head coach of sports you 
are interested in playing about summer contact dates. 
 
*Please note that Fall season start dates are before the first day that school begins and missed tryouts and practices 
can impact a player being eligible prior to the first scheduled game. 
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